

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2335/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RFA No.1596/2006

RAMANJINAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDDAMMA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
[for final disposal ]

Date: 17/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Bhandarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Naik H.K. Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Kharwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this matter, dispute is among the members of the family. Although efforts for settlement were made earlier, Mr. V. Bhandarkar, learned counsel for the respondents submits that one more opportunity may be given to the parties to explore the possibility of settlement.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioner is

2

not averse to the suggestion of Mr. V. Bhandarkar.

List this matter after eight weeks.

In case, parties are not able to settle their dispute amicably, no further time shall be given on that ground in future.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master